

\202ITEM NO.23
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2 to 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).19900/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2005 in FAO No.
5442/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A.No.2(Appln.for substitution to bring on record the LRs of
deceased R.No.2)

I.A.NO.3 (Appln.for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)

I.A.NO.4 (Appln.for cancellation of abatement)

(With office report)

Date: 23/02/2011 These appln.s were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vineet Mahajan, Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
for Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Tarjit Singh, Adv.
for Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.2 allowed.

I.A.No.3 allowed, subject to payment of costs of
Rs.5,000/- in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

Issue notice on I.A.No.4.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master